GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY 850 GOV. CARLOS G. CAMACHO ROAD TAMUNING, GUAM 96913

PHONE: 671-647-2165 EMAIL: materials.mgmt@gmha.org

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:	Prospective Bidder			
FROM:	Hospital Materials Management Administrator			
DATE:	June 12, 2024			
SUBJECT:	GMHA IFB 012 2024 Nitrile Exam Gloves Amendment No.2			
PAGES:	2 including cover sheet			
NOTES:				
An acknowled	lgement via a return email would be appreciated as soon as possible.			
DATE / VENDOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				

FACSIMILE CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

These documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information that is legally privileged. This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. The authorized recipient of this information is prohibited from disclosing this information to any other party unless required to do so by law or regulation and is required to destroy the information after its stated need has been fulfilled.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or action taken in reliance on the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents.



GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

ATURIDÅT ESPETÅT MIMURIÅT GUÅHÅN

850 Governor Carlos Camacho Road, Tamuning, Guam 96913 Operator: (671) 647-2330 or 2552 | Fax: (671) 649-5508



FOR IFB 012-2024 Exam Nitrile Gloves

This amendment is issued for the following:

- 1. To remove and replace page 3 "Invitation for Bid" with the attached document.
- 2. Question: I have a question about the unit or measurement on the line items. For example, small gloves have a qty. of 800,000/ea. Is that 800,000 boxes, or 800,000 pairs of gloves?

Response: It is 800,000 each (individual glove). Example: if offer comes in a case of 1,000 (gloves), that will be 800 cases.

3. BID SUBMISSION TIME READS AS: 9:00 AM, Tuesday, June 25, 2024 BID SUBMISSION TIME CHANGED TO READ AS: 1:00 PM, June 25, 2024

BID OPENING TIME AND LOCATION READS AS: Tuesday, June 25, 2024 @ 9:30am., Daniel Webb Conference Room.

BID OPENING TIME CHANGED AND LOCATION TO READ AS: Tuesday, June 25, 2024 @ 1:30 pm, 4th Floor Education Classroom

If you have any questions, please feel free to address your letter to Lillian Perez-Posadas MN, RN, and email it to Materials Management at materials.mgmt@gmha.org.

Sincerely;

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:		DOLORES PANGELINAN Hospital Materials Management Administrator
PRINT NAME		
SIGNATURE	DATE	

	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	N FOR BID
LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADA Hospital Administrator/CEC Chief Procurement Officer	AS, MN, READ ACT	OFFICE: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Government of Guam 850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road Tamuning, Guam 96913
Date Issued: Friday, May	24, 2024	Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB 012-20
Bid Description: Exam Nit Specification: See Attache Location: Guam Memoria	ed al Hospital Authority	
Required Delivery Date: S	ee bid specifications.	
Instruction to Bidders:		
Indicate Whether:	Individual Part	nership Corporation
Incorporated in:		•
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 an	d shall be publicly opened a cified above shall be rejecte	he issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>:00 a.r</u> <u>t 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, June 11, 2024.</u> Bid submitt d. See attached General Terms and Conditions, a
stated opposite the respecti In consideration to the expo and other considerations,	ive items listed on the schedu ense of the Government in op the undersigned agrees th	e time specified, the articles and services at the pr le provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidd sening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bi- at this bid remain firm and irrevocable within all the items which prices are quoted.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDE	DER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
AWARD: CONTRACT	NO: AMOI	INT. DATE.
AWARD: CONTRACT I		JNT: DATE:
	NO.: AMOU	AWARDED: CONTRACTING OFFICER:
		AWARDED:
	NO(S).	AWARDED: CONTRACTING OFFICER: LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO
ITEM	NO(S).	AWARDED: CONTRACTING OFFICER: LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON